State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1341 Fillmore Street, Suite 200 « Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-3380
Phone: (208) 736-3033 » Fax: {(208) 736-3037 - Web Site: Www.idw:.idaho.gov

SOUTHERN REGION . C.L.“BUTCH” OTTER

Governor
February 16, 2007 DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR.

Interim Director

Don Gunderson
1047 E1Q00 S
Albion, ID 83311

RE: Water District 45-F, Marsh Creek &.Tn'butaries

Dear Don;

We have received your 20068 Watermaster's Report, your monthly delivery log and your 2007 Proposed
Budget. The Report has been reviewed and approved, and a signed copy of the approval page is
enclosed for your records.

Regards,

James E. Stanton
Sr. Water Resource Agent
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WATERMASTER’S REPORT 208 7 &,
%,
%4@% U
From: January, 01 , 2006 To: December 31 , 2006 %‘*‘a‘%@
g
Water District No. 45F

Name of Watermaster: Don G. Gunderson

P.O. Address: 1047 E. 1000 S. Albion, Idaho 83311

AFFIDAVIT OF WATERMASTER

STATE OF IDAHO }
} ss.
COUNTY OF Cassia }

Don G. Gunderson, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Watermaster, of
Water District 45F, Marsh Creek, having been lawfully appointed by David R. Tuthill Jr.,
Interim Director, Idaho Department of Water Resources, and that the volumes of water,
as stated in this report and prorated by him to the water right holders of the district are
correct.

(Deputy) Watermaster District No. 45F

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this A&day of f&é’m a1y 2007
A a8 S
Ny 78y 78

SUE ELLEN KELLER
Notary Public

NOTARY PUCL'C
STATE OF 10440 My Commission expires 4 9. //

L 2 an an an an g

(SEAL)’

Boise, Idaho,  &-/€ , 2007
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that Don G. Gunderson was lawfully appointed by me as
Water Master of Water District No. 45F, and that the information contained in this report,
as herein sworn to, is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct.

D?Vu’ R TA Il

Interim Director, Department of Water Resources

By_paézM\
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I;epoﬂ #2
Run Date: 2/08/2007
Prp Date: 2/06/2007

Water Masters Copy

Water Right Owner
Adams, Eldon

Adams, Eldon
Adams, Richard
Adams, Bob (Robert)
Adams, Bret (Robert)
Adams, Bart (Rabert)
Adams, Todd

Albion, City of

Allen, Randall

IDWR

45F-317
45F-309
45F-317
45F-317
45F-317
45F-317
45F-317
45F-307
45F-529B

(new)

Albion Ranch 2006 HA 45F-275,284,285
Aibion Ranch 2006 HA 45F-327
Albion Ranch 2006 HA 45F-517

Andersen, A.Woody
Andersen, A Woody
Andersen, A.Woody
Anderson, Marc
Asher, Tom

45F-311.312,317
45F-294
45F-317
45F-521
45F-309

Mathews, Mike BBaly) 45F-300

Bailey, lona/Robert
Banner, Kevin

45F-317
45F-308

Bell, Leo/David (BrmD)45F-320,321

Bell, Leo/David Mead

45F-327

Bell, Leo/David Cow(G 45F-526

Brackenbury, Randy

Chatbumn, Ben

Chatburn, Jeff

Chatburn, Jeff 77?7

Chatburn, Jeff

Chatburn, Jeff

Clark, Alan

Clark, Shirley/Glenn

Clark, Grant

Clark, Grant

Cooper, Kent (6sRan)

Crawforth, Estales
Crabtree, George R.
Foregran, Kelly
Johnson, Bob&Jan
Ramsey, KC

45F-319
45F-307
45F-260,273,274
45F-(221-225)
45F-532
45F-271
45F-521
A5F-521
45F-284,286
45F-258
45F-315
45F-309
45F-309
45F-309
45F-309
45F-309

WATERMASTER'S REPORT 2006
Marsh Creek Water District 2.563499713 (cost fac.)

45-F

T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es506 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk

T12sR25Es05 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es21 HwICrk
T12sR25Es16 HwiCrk
SprCrk
T12sR24Es12 MrsCrk
LkClvid

DeNaugle Place

T12sR24Es13 LndCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es09 HwICrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
MrsCrk

T12sR25Es16/s18 HWICrk

T12sR25E516 HwiCrk

T12sR25Es09 CowGuich

T12sR25Es07 HwiCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es04 HWICrk

T11sR256Es27/528 HwiCrk
MrsCrk
T11sR25Es22 WarmCrk

T12sR24Es13 L.ndCrk
LndCrk
T12sR25Es21 HWICrk
521/s28 AntPne
T12sR24Es01 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk

1
Total Divr.

in 24 Hours Total Cost
Water Right Ident No: Diversion Name/Remrks _Sec. Feet

14.43
543
23.13
0

8.26
8.26

0
22.07
475
230.98
G

0
182.8
0

9.34
3.25
9.7

0

10.3
50.47
206.89
18
61.1
210.26
124.6
313.35
0

0

0

351
19.25
15086
230.81
84.77

7.51
0

2.56349971
2 3 4 5
Adopted
Budget: Credits Dedits
$ cts. _$ cts. _§ cts. $ cts.
$36.99 $62.93 $25.94
$13.92 $37.97 $24.05
$59.29 $123.19 $63.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$21.17 $5.74 ($15.43)
$21.17 $5.74 ($15.43)
$0.00 $0.17 $0.17
$56.58 $70.09 $13.51
$12.18 $4.14 ($8.04)
$592.12 $770.81 $178.69
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$468.61 $2.83 {$465.98)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23.94 0.26 ($23.68)
$8.33 $1.10 {$7.23)
$24.87 $74.38 $49.51
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$26.40 $23.53 ($2.87)
$129.38 $147.14 $17.76
$530.36 $67025  $139.89
$38.45 $0.00 ($38.45)
$156.63 $267.70  $111.07
$539.00 $426.35 {$112.865)
$319.41 $246.75 ($72.66)
$803.27 $366.84 ($436.43)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$89.98 $42.74 {$47.24)
$49.35 $87.10 $37.75
$386.06 $163.06 ($223.00)
$591.68 $433.42 ($158.26)
$217.31 $150.01 {$27.30)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $5.00 $5.00
$0.00 $4.98 $4.98
$19.25 $20.97 $1.72
$0.00 $0.41 $0.41

Report #2

Qutstanding
Receivable+int



¢

Ramsey, Shane

Barker, Steve&Cole
Cunningham,Von
Cunningham,Von
Dayley, Norman

45F-309
45F-309
45F-309
High Water
45F-2989

Droz, ina {(EstBrmCrk) 45F-304

Droz, Ina Est (BrmD)
Fitzgerald, Harry
Geary, Tom (Marsh)

45F-321
45F-277
45F-310

Geary, Tom (WestSIp) 45F-2704

Goodman, Helen est.
Grigg, Mark
Gunderson, Don
Hawker, Fred
Hawker, Fred
Manning, Justin
Johnson, Max
Joliey, Lee

Kelley, George
Kempton, Jim

Koyle, Sandy

Willis, Justin (SKoyle)
Mahoney, Larry

May, Marlin
Montgomery, George

45F-260,326
45F-276G
45F-521
45F-284 286
45F-256
45F-2760

High Water
45F-324
45F-303,276B
45F-320
45F-305
45F-305
45F-287,528,518
45F-290,291,292
45F-706
45F-529B
45F-312

Knudsen, Nick&Ceder 45F-312

Keiley, Jim
Parton, Jim

45F-309
45F-277

" Perry, Betty/Sam/Dave 45F-277

Reeder, Lorna
Robinson, LeRoy
Robinson, LeRoy
Robinson, Ray

Skagg's, Sam 63 Rnch45F-281,282,267,527.

68-Merrell Ranch
65-Ben Ranch
(LwrRanch)

45F-309
45F-283
45F-529
45F-322 324

45-307,308,318
45-258
45F-268 262,208,263

(UpRnchMrsh) 45F-269,270,302,261

(UpRnchl.nd)

{(WhitePine)

(BrimCrk}
Sorensen, Ron/Sem
Wade, Mike/Jan/Lisa

45F-264,265/266
45F-288,296,278,289
45F-524,259,
45F-288,521
45F-276H

T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
MrsCrk
LndCrk
T12sR25E508 HwiCrk
T12sR25E518 BrimCrk

T12sR25Es18 BrimDitch

T128R25Es12 LndCrk

T125R24Es11/s14 MrsCrk

T12sR25Es09 HwiCrk
T12sR25Es07 L.ndCrk
T12sR24Es13 LndCrk
T12sR25Es21 HwiCrk
521/s28 AntPne
T12sR25Es07 LndCrk
LndCrk
T11sR25E532 HwiCrk
T12sR25Es07 LndCrk
T12sR25Es08 HwICrk
T128R25Es07 L.ndCrk
T12sR25Es07 LndCrk

T12sR25Es17 RoseCrk
s09/s20 HwiCrk
$17/s20 BrdHiw

T12sR25Es05 MrsCrk
T12sR24E812 MrsCrk
T125R24Es12 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T12sR25Es12 LndCrk
LndCrk
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
LndCrk
MrsCrk
T11sR25Es32 HwiCrik
T10sR25E
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk
T11sR25Es32 204.35
T12sR24E  1953.26
T11sR25E 56.74
T12sR25E 264.16
66,55
131.82

T12sR24Es12/513 LndCrk

T12sR25Es07 LndCrk

7.97

0
14.35
0
56.89
11.2
12.09
0
77.19
36.65
81.61
46.5
14.92
132.87
855.74
3.5

o

6.2
56.08
43.68
16.66
21.84
192.21
0
86.44
4.5
72.52
5.24
9.65

0

0

8.57
216.3
13

0
2676.88
264.81

[eRoNoNeNele)

86.53
12.25

$20.43
$0.00
$36.79
$0.00
$145.84
$28.71
$30.99
$0.00
§197.88
$93.95
$209.21
$119.20
$38.25
$340.61
$142.89
$8.97
$0.00
$15.89
$143.79
$111.97
$42.71
$55.99
$4082.73
$0.00
$221.59
$11.54
$185.90
$13.43
$24.74
$0.00
$0.00
$24.53
$554.48
$33.33
$0.00
$6,862.18
$678.84
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$247.45
$31.40

$0.00
$0.00
$131.89
$0.00
$69.55
$40.43
$44.00
$4.58
$116.85
$83.99
$380.16
$75.78
$15.71
$70.12
$88.00
$1.80
$9.80
$48.61
$67.85
$212.80
$46.05
$8.58
$345.83
$5.64
$200.98
$5.08
$166.00
$14.20
$38.62
$20.55
$5.41
$1.04
$509.77
$0.00
$0.00
$6,385.30
$684.81
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$40.38
$3.39

$0.00
$95.10
$0.00

$11.72
$13.01
$4.58

$170.95

$9.80
$32.72

$100.83
$3.34

$5.64

$0.77
$13.88
$20.55
$5.41

$0.00

$5.67
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

{($20.43)

($76.29)

($81.03)
($9.96)

($43.42)
($22.54)
($270.49)
{$54.89)
($7.17)

($75.94)
($47.41)
($146.90)
($11.61)

($6.46)
($19.90)

($23.49)

($44.71)
($33.33)

($476.88)

($207.07)
($28.01)



Ward, Ruben 45F-309
Warthen, Eari (consp) 45F-327
O'Rear, Janet (Wtzstn)45F-312
Willis, Gary/Cythia  45F-276K

Yeaman, Dee 45F-309
CFS Secial Billing:
U.S. Forest Service  45F-4114,
(Pomerelle)
Albion Hwy District

Geary, Tom (NonC) 45F-7737
Warthen, Earl (NonC) 45F-7642

s06 MrsCrk 0
T12sR25Es16 HwICrk 47.05
T125R24Es12 MrsCrk 0
T12sR25Es07 LndCrk 29.05
T12sR25Es06 MrsCrk 0

Totals: 6474.36
T13sR24£s501 SkiRunSpr. 1.0317
0

MrsCrk 0
HwlCrk 0
Totals: 8475.3917

$0.00
$120.61
$0.00
$74.47
$0.00
$16,597.02

$2.64

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$16,599.66

$0.76
$201.09
$4.92
$80.14
$0.00
$14,494.86

$0.00

0
0

$0.00
$14,494.86

$0.76
$80.48
$4.92
$5.67
$0.00

$1,260.45 ($3,362.58)

($2.84)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,257.80 ($3,362.58)

$0.00

$0.00



Approved Budget Sheet |

Assossad Actual 5 Year Proposed
for Delivery Last Year | Averagoe Budget for Amount | Carry-over

Wator Users 2005 for 2005 Actual Cost| Delivery 2006 Billed Gredit Balance
Adams, Bart $ 2712 2711 % 8.04 785| | $ 2482 1% (5.74) |Rate Table |
Adams, Bret $ 2712 27118 8.04 7.85| | § 248215 (5.74) 2005 Rate 2.9765
Adams, Eidon $ 36.92 2951{1 8 87.84 15.81] | § 4098 | § (100.80)
Adams, Richard $ 5881 3692]1% 100.89 22.80] | & 7210 1%  (123.19) 2006 Rate 3.1624
Adams, Todd $ 7.65 0j1% - 237 | 8 748 % 017
Albion, City Of $ 148.72 27.15] | & 80.81 4364 |$ 138008 (70.09)
Allen, Randall 3 18.73 245| | § 7.29 4.93] | 8 1558 | § (4.14)
Anderson, Helen $ - ol & - 0.00} | § - $ -
Anderson, Helen Howell | $  526.45 241.23| | $ 718.02 183.16f 1§ 579.24 ;1§ (770.81)
Anderson, Marc $ 11.57 09§ 2.68 3.16/ 1 & 9.99 | § {1.10)
Anderson, W Dena $ 7.32 [ RE] - 240| | 8 7.58 | § {0.26)
Anderson, W Lake [] - [ RE3 - 0.00] | 8 - g -
Anderson, Woody $ 47529 20| | 8 59.563 132.30 | $ 418.39 | § (2.83)
Asher, Tom $ 7633 23.54| 18 70.07 2550| | $ 8064 | $ (74.38)
Bailey, lona g 20.89 8.181 | § 24.35 83513 2007 | § {23.53)
Banner, Kevin § 135.83 46.5[ 18 13841 45711 1% 1445715 (147.14)
Barker, Steve 3 19.69 0]1% - 466| | § 147313 4.96
Bell, Leo C Guich § 173.28 83.3| |8 24794 61.04] |$ 193.03|(8% (267.70)
Bell, Leo Howell $  408.07 212.75| | 8 633.25 140.74{ |8 445.07 |8 (670.25)
Brackenbury, Randy $ 214.40 130.15| | $§ 387.39 80121 | $ 253.36|% (426.35)
Chatburn, Ben $ 27277 B0.72| | § 240.26 8831 | 27926 % (246.75)
Chatburn, Jeff $ 450.22 133.92| | § 398561 132.32| | $ 41845 |§ (366.84)
Chatbumn, Jeff Warm $ - FIRES - 0.00] | & - $ -
Clark, Alan § 114.94 2082118 61.97 30.26| | 8 9571 1% (42.74)
Clark, Gran § 25162 13245{ | §  394.24 9196/ |$ 20080 $% (433.42)
Clark, Grant Howell § 19488 56.28| | $ 167.82 60211 1 & 1904213 {163.06)
| Clark, Shirley § 5370 27771 | § 82.66 18.39( { § 58.14 | § (87.10)
Cooper/Six S Ranch $ 23874 63.98| | $ 190.44 75.36| |$ 23831|% (190.01)
Crabtree, George $ 18.64 R - 4.31] | § 1364 | $ 5.00
Cunningharn, Von $ 151.87 40.2| |8  119.66 5180 |§ 1641118 (131.89)
Dayley, Norman [RES - 0.00 - b - |8 6955|% 69.55
Droz, Ina 3 5358 2745/ 18 81.70 17.80] | § 56.30 | ¢ (84.43)
|Fitzgerald, Harry $ 4367 018 - 12.36] | § 39.09 | § 4.58
Forsgren, Kelley $ 19.10 0] | § - 4.461 | 1412 $ 4.98
Geary, Tom $ 745 23.2| | § 69.05 7.08{ | % 2239 1% {83.99)
Geary, Tom Marsh § 438.39 4768| | $  141.86 130.72| |$ 41338 | % (116.85)
Goodman, Helen $ 22032 11477| | § 341861 84701 | § 267873 (380.16)
Grigg, Mark $ 140.65 31,741 8% 94.47 41411 |$ 13095 % {75.78)
Gunderson, Don 3 15.97 5.5 1§ 16.37 484} 1 8 16311 % (15.71)
Hawker, Fred $ 231,76 15.22{ | § 45.30 8113} 18 25658 | % (70.12)
Hawker, Fred Ant $ 78.38 2596 | § 77.27 28.18( | 8 89.11 18 (88.00)
Johnson, Bob $ 2630 7.12] | $ 21.19 825 | % 26.08 | § (20.97)
Johnson, Max 018 - 0.00] | § - $ - $ 980]|% 980




Jolley, Lee 01ls - 0.00f | & - 3 - $ 4861]|% 4861
Kelley, George $ - 18.8) | & 55.96 3.76] | ¢ 11891 % (6785)]% 649713 (2.02)
Kelley, Jim $ 14.37 11.46{ [ § 34.11 597 1% 1888 § (38.62)
Kempton, Jim $  102.34 65111 18 193.80 3837( [$ 121348 (212.80)
Knudsen, Nick & Cedar |5  11.63 4.5 1§ 13.39 303 [ § 12,43 | {14.20)
Koyie, Sandy $ 88.21 574| | & 17.09 7.93| | § 25,07 | § 46.05
Mahoney, L, Broad $ 45,23 57.73| | § 171.83 2636 | § 83.37 1% (209.98)
Mahoney, L. Howell $ 8.18 0| $ - 112|118 35415 5.64
Mahoney, L. Rose $ 44374 134.71| | $  400.96 12288 [$ 388603 (345.83)
Manning, Justin [ R 1.49 010} | § 03218% (1.80)| 3  1527[§% 13.49
May, Marlin 3 10.90 2/ 18 5.85 3171 | § 10.021 8% (5.08)
Montgomery, George b 209.57 5484|118 163.23 6715| | 21234 $ (166.00)
QO'Rear, Janet b 7.83 0|8 - 092| | § 291]8% 4.92
Parion, Jim $ 94,68 13.3| | § 39.59 23.92| | & 75641 8% (20.55)
Perry, Betty $ 53.80 0§ - 15.24| (& 48191 % 541
Ramsey, KC $ 18.64 15] | § 4.46 461 [ $ 1458 | § (0.41)
Ramsey, Shane 3 18.63 0] 18 - 4.31] {8 1363 3% 5.00
Reeder, Lorna $ 7.41 0.9] 1% 2.68 183 1 § 771 % {1.04)
Robinscn, LeRoy $ 368.36 154.22{ | $ 458.04 132.52] | $ 41909 | § (509.77)
Roblnson, Ray $ - 011§ - 0.00] | § - § -
Six S Merdll $ 658.55 250.89| | $ 746.77 216.55| | § 684.81 (773.03)
Six S Ranch $ 6.448.08 2132.36| [ § 6,346.97 2019.13| | $ 6,385.30 (6,284.19)
Sorensen, Ron § 21362 IR - 5478 |8 1732418 40.38
U.S. Forest Service $ 16.04 1.33| | $ 3.98 1.74| [ § 55018 6.59
Wade, Mike § 33.87 06]1% 1.79 11.22] | § 354718 (3.39)
Ward, Ruben § 0.96 0.2]1% 0.60 0.36] | § 113 8 {0.76)
Warthen, Earl Cons. § 34.99 5441115 161.95 23.44| [ & 7413 | %  (201.09)
Warthen, Earl Non-cons. |$  84.00 [URE 84.00 $ 8400 % (84.00)
Willis, Gary § 106.77 2455/ ({8 73.07 36.00| |$ 113848 (80.14)
Willis, Justin $§ 7719 7.03] | § 20.92 15.08| [ § 476819 8.58
Totals $14,613.53 | 471942 || $14,131.35 ] 4606.70 | | $14,652.22 | $(14,170.04)




Approved Budget Billing Sheet

Water Right Amount
IWater Users Address Number Due Credit
Adams, Bart Albion, ID 83311 45-317 5.74
Adams, Bret Albion, |E 83311 45-317 574
Adams, Eldon P.Q. Box 474, Alblon ID, 83311 45317 100.90
Adams, Richand 1819 Occidental Ave. Burley, ID 83318 45-317 123.19
Adams, Todd P.O. Box 133, Alion 1D, 83311 45-317 - 3 0.17
Albion, City Of Albion, 1D 83311 45-307 70.00
Allen, Randall P.O. Hox 532, Albion 1D, 83311 45-283 4.14
Andersen, Helen HC 36 Box 30, Albion 1D, 83311 45-284 275
Anderson, Helen Howell HC 36 Box 30, Albion 10, 83311 285, 327, 511 770.81
Andersen, Mare HGC 36 Box 20, Albion ID, 83311 45-512 1.10
Andersen, W Dena HC 36 Box 14, Albion ID, 83311 45-317 0.26
Andersen, W Lake HC 36 Box 14, Albion ID, B3311 45-294 g -
Andarsan, Woody {HC 36 Box 14, Albion ID, 83311 45-311, 312 2.63
Asher, Tom P.0. Box 146, Albion 1D, 83311 45-309 3 74.38
Bailay, lona P.O. Box 121, Albion [D, 83311 45-317 23.53
Banner, Kevin 1010 E. Main, Burey ID, 83318 45-308 E 147.14
Barker, Steva 28530 350th Ave.SE., Ravensdale, WA 88051 45-309 $ - $ 4.95
Bell, Lea C Guich HC 36 Box 24, Albicn ID, 83311 454-526 3 267.70
Bell, Led Howell HC 36 Box 24, Albicn 1D, 83311 45-320,327.321 | % 670.25
Brackenbury, Randy P.Q. Box 125, Albion 1D, 83311 45-307 426.35
Chatbum, Ben P.O. Box 56, Albion ID, 83311 45-307 246.75
Chatbum, Jeff P.C. Box 28, Albion 1D, 83311 45-260, 273, 325 366.84
Chatbum, Jeft Warm P.0Q. Box 26, Albion 10, 83311 45-271, 532
Clark, Alan HC 36 Box 19, Albion 1D, 83311 45521 [ 42.74
Clark, Grant HC 36 Box 36, Albion 10, 83311 45-286, 284 E: 433.42
Clark, Grant Howell HC 36 Box 36, Albion 1D, 83311 A5-256 [ 163.06
Clark, Shirley HC 36 Box 20, Albion iD, 83311 4551 5 87.10
Cooper/Six § Ranch P.0.Box 1780, Eagls, [daho 83616 45-315 5 190.01
Crablree, George 5253 Farnstation Way, Wast Valley City, Utah 84120 45-309 5 - $ 5.00
Cunningham, Von P.Q. Bax 104, Alblon ID, 83311 . 145308 3 131.89
Dayley, Norman P.0. Box 165, Albion ID, 83311 45-299 s 69.55
Droz, Ina P.O. Box 22 Topanga CA, 45-304 E: 84.43
Fitzgerald, Harry P.0. Box 55, Albion [D, 83311 45277 3 - $ 4.58
Forsgren, Kellay 587 5. Main, Albion, 1D, 83311 45-309 3 - $ 4.98
Geary, Tom 964 5. 650 East, Albion 1D, 83311 45-0274 83.99
Geary, Tom Marsh 964 5. 850 East, Alblon 10, 83311 45310 116.85
Gooedman, Helen P.O.Box &, Albion iD. 83311 45-260,326 380.16
Grigg, Mark P.O. Box T, Albion 1D, 83311 45-276 75.78
Gunderson, Don 947 E.,1000 S. Atblon, |D. 83311 45-521 15.17
Hawker, Frad RL 2 Box 22, Burley, 1D. 83318 45-2384 § 70.12
Hawker, Fred Ant RL2 Box 22, Burley, 1D, 83318 45-256 86.00
Johnson, Bob 228 E. 300 N., Rupert, [$.83350 45-309 20.897
Johnson, Max P.0Q. Box 174, Albion, ID. 83311 Flood 9,80
Jollay, Lee P.0, Box 21, Albion ID 83311 45-324 3 48.61
Kelley, Gaerge P.0. Box 25, Albion, [D. 83311 45303 87,85 202
Kelley, Jim 1070 East 500 Soulh, Alion 1D, 83311 45-309 3 38,62
Kempton, Jim HC 36 Box 38, Albion ID, 8311 45-320 212.80
Knudsen, Nick & Cedar Albion, ID 83311 14.20
Koyle, Sandy P.O. Box 123, Albion ID, 83311 45305 $ - $ 46.05
Mahaney, L. Broad P.Q.Bax 177, Alblon, ID 83311 3 209.88
Mahoney, L Howell P.0.Box 177, Albion, [D 83311 § 564
Mahoney, . Rose P.0.Box 177, Albign, [D B3311 45-287, 528, 518 | 3 345.83
Manning, Justin Albion, 1D 83311 45-276 1801 % 13.49
May, Mariin P.C. Box 581, Albion |D 83311 45-283 [ 508 | § -
Montgomery, George HC 35 Box 13, Albien ID, 83311 45-312 k] 166.00
O'Rear, Janet HC 36 Box 11, Albien ID, 83311 45-312 ] - $ 492
Parton, Jim Albion, ID 83311 A5-277 3 20,85
Perry, Batty P.0. Box 12, Albion 1D, B3311 45-277 - $ 541
Ramsay, KC Albion, ID 83311 45309 041
Ramsey, Shane Albion, D 83311 45-309 - ] 5.00
Reeder, Lorna HC 36 Box 5, Albion ID, 8331 45-309 3 1.04
Robinson, LaRoy P.0. Box 154, Albion ID, 83311 45263 ] 500.77
Rebinson, Ray Rt 3 Box 3273, Burley ID 83318 45-322 324
Six S Menil P.0. Box 1760 Eagle |D, 83616 45-307,308 T73.03
Six 8 Ranch P.O. Box 1760 Eagle ID, 83616 All 5,284.19
Sorensen, Ron P.0). Box 53, Albion ID, 83311 45-288, 51 - 1% 40.38
U.S. Forest Service 3650 Scuth Overland Avenue, Burley 1D 83318 454114 - ] £.59
Wade, Mike 5516 E. 2300 N, Eden UT 45276 3.39
Ward, Ruben Alblos, 1D 83311 45-309 0.76
Warthen, Eard Cons. P.0Q. Box 145, Albion ID. 83311 45-327 201.09
Warthen, Earl Non-cons. P.0. Box 145, Albion ID. 83311 84.00
Willis, Gary 950 E. 17th Street, Buray, 1D 83318 45-276 80.14
Wilis, Justin [930 Wanda Lane, Heybum, idaho 83336 45-305 [] 858
TOTAL $ 1431176 | $ 277,15




Total # Days of
Watermaster:
WirMaster Salary:
Secretary Salary:
Total Salary:
Other Expenses:
a) State Insurance
b) Mileage Assistance
¢) Office Supplies
d) Legal (SIP), eic.
e) CellPhone 312-5359
1- Gunderson Re-imbers
2- Bells Re-imbers
3- Secretary Expenses
Miscel-OverCost
Add Costs ovride :
1) Fuel Cost
2) Truck Maint.
1995 Dodge
3) Lost Cell Phone
ins-Deductable
Sub-Total:

TOTAL COST:
Total No. 24-Hour sec.
Feet Delievered:
Cost per 24-Hour sec.
Feet Delievered:
(= Cost Factaor)

365 2/10/06

2006 Projected: 2008 Actuals:
$10,208.00 $10,208.00 Wm Salary
$860.00 $860.00 Secretary Salary
$11,068.00 $11,068.00
$3,584.12 $3,584.12
($1,031.00) ($1,031.00)Workers Comp. Ins.
($1,578.32) ($1,578.32) Wm Mileage Assis.
($251.64) ($251.64) Office Supplies
($200.00) Legal (SIP), etc.
($523.16) ($523.16)Wm Cell phone
$200.00
(£343.84)
($1,766.06)
($35.00)
$0.00 ($1,944.90)
$14,652.12 $16,597.02
4733.468 6474.36
3.095430243 2.563499713

Due to US Forest
and other protest of the
Wir.Dist. Legal/Office
expenses that were not
budgeted but were avail
able of none expended
funds.
NOte: moved from additional cosis
2/8/07 was originally posted in 2001



